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ADVERTISING 81-885.07(5)
Affiliates 2-003 Ch.2-2
Business Names 2-003 Ch.2-1
Form of 2-004 Ch.2-2
Own Property 2-005 Ch.2-2
Teams 2-003 Ch.2-2
Under Broker Supervision 2-003 Ch.2-1
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE 81-885.07(5)
Filing 1-001 Ch.1-1
Original 1-001 Ch.1-1
Retake 1-001 Ch.1-1
Forfeiture of Fee 1-002 Ch.1-1
Passport Photo 1-003 Ch.1-1
Qualifications 1-004 Ch.1-1
Education 1-004.02 Ch.1-1
Two Years Active 1-004.01 Ch.1-1
Social Security Number 1-003 Ch.1-1
BUSINESS PRACTICES 81-885.07(5)
Advertising - General 2-003 Ch.2-1
Own Property 2-005 Ch.2-2
Branch Office 2-012 Ch.2-3
Business Names
Record with Commission 2-002 Ch.2-1
Closing Transactions 2-008 & Ch.2-2
2-013 Ch.2-3
Commission or Consideration 2-010 Ch.2-2
From Other Than Employing Broker
Good Funds 76-2,123 2-009 Ch.2-2
Representing Another Employing Broker 2-010 Ch.2-2
Soliciting by Licensee 2-006 Ch.2-2
Supervision Presumption 2-001 Ch.2-1
Transmitting Offers 2-007 Ch.2-2
Written Authorization for Signs 2-011 Ch.2-3
COMMISSION PAYMENT DISPUTES 81-885.07(5) 5-001 Ch.5-1
COMPLAINTS
(Repealed Chapter 6. Replaced with Title
305, Chapter 4 effective November 19, 1997)
CONTINUING EDUCATION 81-885.54
Administration 7-012 Ch.7-4
Alphabetical Listing Submission 7-012.06 Ch.7-5
Attendance 7-012.02 Ch.7-4
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Completion Certificate
Individual Records
Notice of Scheduling
Approved Activities
Additional Activities
Instructor Approval
Instructor of Activity
Other Jurisdictions
Written Affirmation Non-Resident Licensees
Appraiser Continuing Education
Distance Education
Pre-License Courses
Separate Certificate
Qualifications for Commission Approval
Application for
Clock Hours
Improvement of Quality
Instructors
Required 6-hour Activity
Training Activity Expiration
Training Hours Required
Training Qualifications
Recognition Criteria
Application Required
Material Misstatement of Law
Minimum One Hour Training
Relevant to Practice of Real Estate
Request Additional Information
Recognized as Continuing Education
Commission Education Offerings
Excluded Activities Commission Training
Challenge Examination
Exam Preparation
Not Pre-Approved
Orientation Courses
Excluded Activities Continuing Education
Business Skills
Examination Preparation
Identified as Unacceptable
Make-Up Activity
Orientation Course
Prior to Approval
Repeat Activity

Sales Promotion

Testing-Out
Notification of Approval or Denial
Property Management

Defined

Education Requirement
Reconsideration of Denial
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7-012.03
7-012.05
7-012.01

7-003.04
7-003.04C
7-003.04B
7-003.04A
7-003.04E
7-003.05
7-003.02
7-003.03
7-012.04
7-003.01
7-003.01C
7-003.01B
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7-003.01D
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7-006.04
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7-004
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7-004.01
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7-004.06
7-004.07 &
7-004.08
7-004.04
7-004.03
7-007

7-001.02
7-001
7-010
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Ch.7-2
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Ch.7-2
Ch.7-2
Ch.7-5
Ch.7-1
Ch.7-1
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Ch.7-1
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-4
Ch.7-4
Ch.7-4
Ch.7-4
Ch.7-4
Ch.7-4
Ch.7-2
Ch.7-2
Ch.7-2
Ch.7-2
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3

Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-3
Ch.7-4

Ch. 7-1

Ch. 7-1
Ch.7-4
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Renewal of Activities

Revocation of Approval
Teams
Education Requirement

DISCIPLINARY MATTERS 81-885.07(5)
Discussion by Commissioners

EDUCATION; 81-885.07(5)
General

Approval, Certification, ARELLO
Approval, Certification, Real Estate Commission
Distance Education

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COVERAGE 81-885.07(5)
Contracted Coverage
Availability
Carrier Qualification
Terms and Conditions

Equivalent Coverage

Carrier

Form

Terms and Conditions
Failure to Comply
False Certificate of Coverage
Issuance of License
Requirement

EXAMINATIONS 81-885.07(5)
GRANTING LICENSES 81-885.07(5)
HEARINGS

(Repealed Chapter 6. Replaced with Title
305, Chapter 4 effective November 19, 1997)

INVESTIGATIONS
(Repealed Chapter 6. Replaced with Title
305, Chapter 4 effective November 19, 1997)

MILITARY 81-885.07(5)
RECORDS RETENTION 81-885.07(5)
RENEWAL 81-885.07(5)
Armed Service
Failure to
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7-008 &
7-009
7-010

7-001(c) &
7-001.03

5-002

1-004.02
1-004.03
1.004.04
1-004.05

8-003
8-003.02
8-003.01
8-003.03 &
8-003.04

8-004.03
8-002
8-004
8-006
8-007
8-005
8-001

1-005

1-006

1-011
3-001
1-010

1-007 &
1-008
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Ch.7-4
Ch.7-4

Ch.7-1

Ch. 7-1

Ch.5-1

Ch.1-1
Ch.1-1
Ch.1-1
Ch.1-2

Ch.8-2
Ch.8-3
Ch.8-2
Ch.8-3
Ch.8-4
Ch.8-1
Ch.8-3
Ch.8-4
Ch.8-5
Ch.8-4
Ch.8-1
Ch.1-2

Ch.1-2

Ch.1-2

Ch.3-1

Ch.1-2

Ch.1-2
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Inactive Status
Three Year Rule

SUBDIVIDED LAND 81-885.07(5)
Advertising
Designated Broker
Financial Statements

SUSPENSION 81-885.07(5)
Teams
TIME-SHARE EXCHANGE AGENTS 81-885.07(5)

Exchange Agent Filings Expiration
Exchange Agent Filings Extension Period
Exchange Agent Filings Extension Procedure

TRANSFER OF LICENSE 81-885.07(5)

TRUST ACCOUNT BOOKKEEPING SYSTEM 81-885.07(5)
Bookkeeping System—Compliance With Manual
Broker Funds
Cooperative Sales - Deposit of Funds
Earnest Deposit Disputes

Disposition of
Funds, defined
Multiple Trust Accounts
Trust Account Manual
Trust Account Manual, Incorporated into Regulations
Trust Account Waiver

VIOLATIONS under 81-885.24(29) 81-885.07(5)
Advising Against Use of Attorney
Agency Relationship Compliance
Closing Cost Disclosure
Seller
Buyer
Compensation to Licensee
More Than One Party
Conspiring to Misrepresent Price or Terms
With Applicant
With Interested Party
Disclosure of Commission, Rebate or Direct Profit
Dual Agency Consent
Dual Capacity Disclosure
Earnest Money
Deposit Deadline
Note as Earnest Money
Other Than Cash or Immediately Cashable Check
Withholding From Purchaser or Seller
Licensee Interest in Property
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1-009 Ch.1-2
1-009 Ch.1-2
4-001 Ch.4-1
4-002 Ch.4-1
4-003 Ch.4-1
1-007 Ch.1-2
2-014 Ch.2-4
9-001 Ch.9--1
9-002 Ch.9--1
9-003 Ch.9--1
1-011 Ch.1-3
3-002 Ch.3-1
3-005 Ch.3-1
3-007 Ch.3-1
3-008 Ch.3-2
3-008 Ch.3-2
3-004 Ch.3-2
3-006 Ch.3-1
Chapter 3 Appendix A
3-002 Ch.3-1
3-001 Ch. 3-1

5-003 Ch.5-1
5-003.16 Ch.5-3
5-003.07 Ch.5-2
5-003.10 Ch.5-2
5-003.11 Ch.5-2
5-003.06 Ch.5-2
5-003.02 Ch.5-1
5-003.26 Ch.5-4
5-003.05 Ch.5-1
5-003.09 Ch.5-2
5-003.08 Ch.5-2
5-003.14 Ch.5-3
5-003.13 Ch.5-3
5-003.13 Ch.5-3
5-003.15 Ch.5-3
5-003.04 Ch.5-1
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Material Fact Disclosure
Preparation of Land Contract/Trust Deed
Producing Documents for Commission
Purchase Offers
Reduce to Writing
Return of License
Seller Property Condition Disclosure Statements
Delivery to Purchaser by Purchaser Agent
Delivery to Purchaser by Seller Agent
Known Error, Inaccuracy or Omission
Supervision
By Affiliated Licensees
By Designated or Employing Brokers
Of Assistants
Surrender of Documents
Using Broker's Name
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5-003.20
5-003.01
5-003.17

5-003.18
5-003.21

5-003.24
5-003.23
5-003.25

5-003.27
5-003.22
5-003.19
5-003.12
5-003.03
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