NEBRASKA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE 299

Subject	Statutory Authority	<u>Code</u>	299 Page
ADVERTISING Affiliates Business Names Form of Own Property Teams Under Broker Supervision	81-885.07(5)	2-003 2-003 2-004 2-005 2-003 2-003	Ch.2-2 Ch.2-1 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-1
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE Filing Original Retake Forfeiture of Fee Passport Photo Qualifications Education Two Years Active Social Security Number	81-885.07(5)	1-001 1-001 1-002 1-003 1-004 1-004.02 1-004.01 1-003	Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1
BUSINESS PRACTICES Advertising - General Own Property Branch Office Business Names Record with Commission Closing Transactions Commission or Consideration From Other Than Employing Broker Good Funds Representing Another Employing Broker Soliciting by Licensee Supervision Presumption Transmitting Offers Written Authorization for Signs	81-885.07(5) 76-2,123	2-003 2-005 2-012 2-002 2-008 & 2-013 2-010 2-009 2-010 2-006 2-001 2-007 2-007	Ch.2-1 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-3 Ch.2-1 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-1 Ch.2-2 Ch.2-3
COMMISSION PAYMENT DISPUTES	81-885.07(5)	5-001	Ch.5-1
COMPLAINTS (Repealed Chapter 6. Replaced with Title 305, Chapter 4 effective November 19, 1997) CONTINUING EDUCATION Administration Alphabetical Listing Submission Attendance	81-885.54	7-012 7-012.06 7-012.02	Ch.7-4 Ch.7-5 Ch.7-4

299/TOC - 1 3/20

Subject	Statutory Authority	<u>Code</u>	299 Page
Completion Certificate		7-012.03	Ch.7-4
Individual Records		7-012.05	Ch.7-5
Notice of Scheduling		7-012.01	Ch.7-4
Approved Activities			
Additional Activities		7-003.04	Ch.7-2
Instructor Approval		7-003.04C	Ch.7-2
Instructor of Activity		7-003.04B	Ch.7-2
Other Jurisdictions		7-003.04A	Ch.7-2
Written Affirmation Non-Resident Lice	nsees	7-003.04E	Ch.7-2
Appraiser Continuing Education		7-003.05	Ch.7-2
Distance Education		7-003.02	Ch.7-2
Pre-License Courses		7-003.03	Ch.7-2
Separate Certificate		7-012.04	Ch.7-5
Qualifications for Commission Approval		7-003.01	Ch.7-1
Application for		7-003.01C	Ch.7-1
Clock Hours		7-003.01B	Ch.7-1
Improvement of Quality		7-003.01A	Ch.7-2
Instructors		7-003.01D	Ch.7-1
Required 6-hour Activity		7-001 7-009	Ch.7-1 Ch. 7-4
Training Activity Expiration		7-009 7-002	Ch. 7-4 Ch.7-1
Training Hours Required Training Qualifications		7-002 7-005	Ch.7-1
Recognition Criteria		7-005 7-005.01	Ch.7-3
Application Required		7-005.01 7-005.01D	Ch.7-3
Material Misstatement of Law		7-005.01D 7-005.01B	Ch.7-3
Minimum One Hour Training		7-005.01D	Ch.7-3
Relevant to Practice of Real Estate		7-005.01C	Ch.7-3
Request Additional Information		7-005.017	Ch.7-3
Recognized as Continuing Education		7-005.03	Ch.7-3
Commission Education Offerings		7-012	Ch.7-4
Excluded Activities Commission Training		7-006	Ch.7-4
Challenge Examination		7-006.02	Ch.7-4
Exam Preparation		7-006.01	Ch.7-4
Not Pre-Approved		7-006.04	Ch.7-4
Orientation Courses		7-006.03	Ch.7-4
Excluded Activities Continuing Education		7-004	Ch.7-2
Business Skills		7-004.02	Ch.7-2
Examination Preparation		7-004.01	Ch.7-2
Identified as Unacceptable		7-003.04D	Ch.7-2
Make-Up Activity		7-004.09	Ch.7-3
Orientation Course		7-004.05	Ch.7-3
Prior to Approval		7-004.06	Ch.7-3
Repeat Activity		7-004.07 &	
		7-004.08	Ch.7-3
Sales Promotion		7-004.04	Ch.7-3
Testing-Out		7-004.03	Ch.7-3
Notification of Approval or Denial		7-007	Ch.7-4
Property Management			~ · –
Defined		7-001.02	Ch. 7-1
Education Requirement		7-001	Ch. 7-1
Reconsideration of Denial		7-010	Ch.7-4

299/TOC - 2 3/20

Subject	Statutory Authority	<u>Code</u>	299 Page
Renewal of Activities Revocation of Approval		7-008 & 7-009 7-010	Ch.7-4 Ch.7-4
Teams Education Requirement		7-001(c) & 7-001.03	Ch. 7-1 Ch. 7-1
DISCIPLINARY MATTERS Discussion by Commissioners	81-885.07(5)	5-002	Ch.5-1
EDUCATION; General Approval, Certification, ARELLO Approval, Certification, Real Estate Commission Distance Education	81-885.07(5) on	1-004.02 1-004.03 1.004.04 1-004.05	Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-1 Ch.1-2
ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COVERAGE Contracted Coverage Availability Carrier Qualification Terms and Conditions	81-885.07(5)	8-003 8-003.02 8-003.01 8-003.03 & 8-003.04	Ch.8-2 Ch.8-3 Ch.8-2
Equivalent Coverage Carrier Form Terms and Conditions Failure to Comply False Certificate of Coverage Issuance of License Requirement		8-004.03 8-002 8-004 8-006 8-007 8-005 8-001	Ch.8-4 Ch.8-3 Ch.8-4 Ch.8-5 Ch.8-4 Ch.8-1
EXAMINATIONS	81-885.07(5)	1-005	Ch.1-2
GRANTING LICENSES	81-885.07(5)	1-006	Ch.1-2
HEARINGS (Repealed Chapter 6. Replaced with Title 305, Chapter 4 effective November 19, 1997)			
INVESTIGATIONS (Repealed Chapter 6. Replaced with Title 305, Chapter 4 effective November 19, 1997)			
MILITARY	81-885.07(5)	1-011	Ch.1-2
RECORDS RETENTION	81-885.07(5)	3-001	Ch.3-1
RENEWAL Armed Service Failure to	81-885.07(5)	1-010 1-007 & 1-008	Ch.1-2 Ch.1-2

299/TOC - 3 3/20

Subject	Statutory Authority	<u>Code</u>	299 Page
Inactive Status Three Year Rule		1-009 1-009	Ch.1-2 Ch.1-2
SUBDIVIDED LAND Advertising Designated Broker Financial Statements	81-885.07(5)	4-001 4-002 4-003	Ch.4-1 Ch.4-1 Ch.4-1
SUSPENSION Teams	81-885.07(5)	1-007 2-014	Ch.1-2 Ch.2-4
TIME-SHARE EXCHANGE AGENTS Exchange Agent Filings Expiration Exchange Agent Filings Extension Period Exchange Agent Filings Extension Procedure	81-885.07(5)	9-001 9-002 9-003	Ch.91 Ch.91 Ch.91
TRANSFER OF LICENSE	81-885.07(5)	1-011	Ch.1-3
TRUST ACCOUNT BOOKKEEPING SYSTEM Bookkeeping System—Compliance With Manu Broker Funds Cooperative Sales - Deposit of Funds Earnest Deposit Disputes Disposition of Funds, defined Multiple Trust Accounts Trust Account Manual Trust Account Manual, Incorporated into Regu Trust Account Waiver		3-002 3-005 3-007 3-008 3-008 3-004 3-006 Chapter 3 3-002 3-001	Ch.3-1 Ch.3-1 Ch.3-2 Ch.3-2 Ch.3-2 Ch.3-1 Appendix A Ch.3-1 Ch. 3-1
VIOLATIONS under 81-885.24(29) Advising Against Use of Attorney Agency Relationship Compliance Closing Cost Disclosure Seller Buyer Compensation to Licensee More Than One Party Conspiring to Misrepresent Price or Terms With Applicant With Interested Party Disclosure of Commission, Rebate or Direct Proposit Dual Agency Consent Dual Capacity Disclosure Earnest Money Deposit Deadline Note as Earnest Money Other Than Cash or Immediately Cashable Withholding From Purchaser or Seller Licensee Interest in Property		5-003 5-003.16 5-003.07 5-003.10 5-003.11 5-003.06 5-003.02 5-003.26 5-003.05 5-003.09 5-003.08 5-003.13 5-003.13 5-003.15 5-003.04	Ch.5-1 Ch.5-3 Ch.5-2 Ch.5-2 Ch.5-2 Ch.5-1 Ch.5-4 Ch.5-1 Ch.5-2 Ch.5-2 Ch.5-3 Ch.5-3 Ch.5-3 Ch.5-3 Ch.5-3

299/TOC - 4 3/20

Subject	Statutory Authority	<u>Code</u>	<u>299 Page</u>
Material Fact Disclosure		5-003.20	Ch.5-4
Preparation of Land Contract/Trust Deed		5-003.01	Ch.5-1
Producing Documents for Commission		5-003.17	Ch.5-3
Purchase Offers			
Reduce to Writing		5-003.18	Ch.5-3
Return of License		5-003.21	Ch.5-4
Seller Property Condition Disclosure Statemer	its		
Delivery to Purchaser by Purchaser Agent	İ	5-003.24	Ch.5-4
Delivery to Purchaser by Seller Agent		5-003.23	Ch.5-4
Known Error, Inaccuracy or Omission		5-003.25	Ch.5-4
Supervision			
By Affiliated Licensees		5-003.27	Ch.5-4
By Designated or Employing Brokers		5-003.22	Ch.5-4
Of Assistants		5-003.19	Ch.5-3
Surrender of Documents		5-003.12	Ch.5-3
Using Broker's Name		5-003.03	Ch.5-1

299/TOC - 5 3/20